Form PTO-1595 R	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10265	U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 0 2 6 5 0 1 1 0 2 6 5 0 1 1 0 2 6 5 0 1 1 0 2 6 5 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	0400 V V V
1,0000	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
KDL Technologies, Inc.	Name: Reuben Kron
3550 Market Street, Box 17	Numo.
Philadelphia, PA 19104	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: 337 Fishers Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
t. V	City: Bryn Mawr State: PA Zip: 19010
12/29/2003	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,858,127
Additional numbers at	ti ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	T 3
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00
Name: Edwin Thomas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Additionized to be charged to deposit account
	P 2
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: BioFlo Systems Inc.	26 FII
1000 Atlantic Avenue, 5th Floor	
<u></u>	8. Deposit account number: OPR/FINANCE
City: Camden State: NJ Zip: 08104	E 02
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	1 0
Edwin Thomas, President of KDL Tech., Inc	L) Horga January 16, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
MGETACHE 00000076 4858127 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014934 FRAME: 0618

Recordation Form Cover Sheet: Attachment

Patent No. 4,858,127

Additional name and address of receiving party:

Mitchell Litt 2420 Spruce Street Philadelphia, PA 19103

> PATENT REEL: 014934 FRAME: 0619

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, KDL Technologies, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the assignor, of Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, a corporation of Pennsylvania, USA, is the owner and assignee of record of all rights to United States Patent No. 4,858,127 (Kron), entitled "Apparatus and Method for Measuring Native Mammalian Blood Viscosity", issued August 15, 1989; and

Whereas, Reuben Kron, a private individual residing in Bryn Mawr, Pennsylvania, and Mitchell Litt, a private individual residing in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, each hereinafter referred to as assignee and together as assignees, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Letter Patent:

Now, Therefore, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KDL Technologies, Inc. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letter Patent;

And KDL Technologies, Inc. hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and it further covenants and agrees that it will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Letter Patent to said assignees, their successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and it agrees to communicate to said assignees or to their nominees all known facts respecting said Letter Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignees, their successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for their own benefit proper patent protection in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of said assignees, their successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives.

In Witness Whereof, I, as an officer and authorized representative of the assignor, on this 29th day of December, 2003, have set my hand and seal.

Edwin Thomas

President

KDL Technologies, Inc.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

:SS:

COUNTY OF MIDDLESUX

On this _____ day of January, 2004, before me personally came the above named Edwin Thomas to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

CONSTANCE D. FROTHINGHAM NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 6/17/2307

> PATENT REEL: 014934 FRAME: 0620

RECORDED: 01/26/2004